Louisiana Tech (9-7, 0-2 WAC) -vs- Idaho (7-6, 1-1 WAC)
12/31/10 at Moscow, Idaho (Cowan Spectrum)

Date: 12/31/10 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Z‘Itrtr:ai:d;;%g pSTl Louisiana Tech 26 21 47
Site: Moscow, Idaho (Cowan Spectrum) Idaho 41 36 77
Referees: Bill Gracey, Bruce Hicks, Shawn Lehigh
Louisiana Tech 47
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Brown,DeAndre * 35 4-14 1-4 4-7 0-3 3 1 2 0 0 1 13
05 Ashaolu,Olu * 34 4-10 0-3 1-5 4-4 8 2 1 2 1 0 9
20 Smith,Lonnie * 24 1-7 1-5 2-2 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 5
14  Hall,Tevin * 13 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
23 Johnson,James * 11 0-3 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 2 0 2 0 0 0
22 Johnson,Cordarius 23 3-11 3-7 1-2 1-2 3 3 1 4 0 0 10
45  Souza,Romario 20 3-4 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 4 2 1 0 1 8
21 McNeail,Kenyon 24 0-3 0-2 0-1 1-4 5 2 0 1 0 1 0
15 Roshell,Antwond 8 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 3 0 0 1 0 0
25 Lewis,JL 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 15-52 5-21 12-22 14-17 31 18 6 13 2 4 47
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-30 33.33 % 3-12 25.00 % 3-5 60.00 %
Second Half 5-22 22.73 % 2-9 2222 % 9-17 52.94 %
Total 15-52 28.8 % 5-21 23.8% 12-22 54.5%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 14 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 0 O
Idaho 77
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Ledbetter, Jeff * 25 6-7 3-4 5-6 0-5 5 0 2 1 0 3 20
03 Henderson, Shawn * 28 6-11 2-3 2-2 1-5 6 1 3 2 0 0 16
25 Geiger, Deremy * 27 3-8 2-5 2-2 0-4 4 2 2 1 0 0 10
11  Wiley, Brandon * 19 2-3 0-0 4-5 1-2 3 4 0 2 1 0 8
21 Toledo, Luiz * 24 3-7 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 0 0 2 6
33 Barone, Kyle 22 3-5 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 2 2 2 2 0 6
10 Tatum, Landon 24 0-3 0-0 4-6 0-4 4 1 6 0 0 2 4
34 Madison, Stephen 12 0-2 0-2 4-4 0-2 2 2 1 1 0 1 4
42  Kammerer, Joe 13 1-1 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 2 0 0 1 0 3
04  Shayne, Sheridan 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
12 Jorg, Paul 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0] 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 24-48 7-14 22-27 8-30 38 17 17 11 4 8 77
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-25 60.00 % 4-7 57.14 % 7-9 77.78 %
Second Half 9-23 39.13 % 3-7 42.86 % 15-18 83.33 %
Total 24-48 50.0 % 7-14 50.0 % 22-27 81.5%

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: O times(s)

Points in the Paint: 24

Largest Lead: 35 2nd-
04:21

Second Chance Points: 8  Scores Tied: O times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 17

Fast Break Points: 8



Louisiana Tech 26

First Half Box Score

# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Brown,DeAndre 18 4-10 1-3 1-2 0-0 0 0 1 0] 6] 0 10
5 Ashaolu,Olu 20 3-8 0-2 0-1 3-2 5 1 1 2 0 0 6
20  Smith,Lonnie 13 1-3 1-3 2-2 1-0 1 0 0] 0 0 0 5
14  Hall,Tevin 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 (0] (0] 1 0 0 0
23  Johnson,James 8 0-2 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 2 6] 0 0
22  Johnson,Cordarius 9 14 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 3
45  Souza,Romario 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 0 2
21 McNeail,Kenyon 13 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 (0] 0 0 0
15 Roshell,Antwond 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 0 0 0 0
25  Lewis,JL 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] (0] 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 100 10-30 3-12 3-5 9-8 17 5 4 7 0 0 26
33.3 % 25.0 % 60.0 %
Idaho 41
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB  PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Ledbetter, Jeff 13 4-4 2-2 2-3 0-2 2 0 2 0 0 3 12
3 Henderson, Shawn 15 24 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 0 2 1 0 0 4
25  Geiger, Deremy 14 3-5 2-3 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 6] 6] 0 10
11  Wiley, Brandon 11 1-2 0-0 3-4 1-1 2 1 (6} (0] 1 0 5
21  Toledo, Luiz 15 3-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 6
33 Barone, Kyle 11 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 1 1 0 4
10 Tatum, Landon 13 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0] 4 0 0 0 0
34  Madison, Stephen 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
42  Kammerer, Joe 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0] 0 0 0 0 0
4 Shayne, Sheridan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] 0 0 0 0 0
12 Jorg, Paul 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0] 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 100 15-25 4-7 7-9 2-13 15 5 11 3 2 4 41
60.0 % 57.1% 77.8%



Louisiana Tech 21

Second Half Box Score

# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Brown,DeAndre 17 0-4 0-1 3-5 0-3 3 1 1 0] 6] 1 3
5 Ashaolu,Olu 14 1-2 0-1 1-4 1-2 3 1 (0] 0 1 0 3
20  Smith,Lonnie 11 04 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0] 1 0 0 0
14  Hall,Tevin 4 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 (0] (0] 0 0 0 2
23  Johnson,James 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0] 6] 0 0
22 Johnson,Cordarius 14 2-7 2-5 1-2 1-0 1 2 0 4 0 0 7
45  Souza,Romario 12 2-3 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 1 6
21 McNeail,Kenyon 11 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 1 0
15 Roshell,Antwond 8 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 3 0] 0 1 0 0
25 Lewis,JL 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 (0] 0 0 1 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 5-22 2-9 9-17 5-9 14 13 2 6 2 4 21
22.7 % 22.2 % 52.9 %
Idaho 36
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Ledbetter, Jeff 12 2-3 1-2 3-3 0-3 3 0] 0 1 0 0 8
3 Henderson, Shawn 13 4-7 2-2 2-2 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 0 12
25  Geiger, Deremy 13 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-4 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
11  Wiley, Brandon 8 1-1 0-0 1-1 0-1 1 3 (6} 2 0 0 3
21 Toledo, Luiz 9 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0
33 Barone, Kyle 11 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 1 1 0 2
10 Tatum, Landon 11 0-1 0-0 4-6 0-3 3 1 2 0 0 2 4
34  Madison, Stephen 7 0-1 0-1 4-4 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 4
42 Kammerer, Joe 10 1-1 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 2 0 0 1 0 3
4 Shayne, Sheridan 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
12  Jorg, Paul 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0] 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 9-23 3-7 15-18 6-17 23 12 6 8 2 4 36

39.1% 42.9 % 83.3 %



VISITORS: Louisiana Tech

First Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Idaho

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,DEANDRE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by HALL,TEVIN

TURNOVER by ASHAOLU,OLU

TURNOVER by JOHNSON,JAMES

MISS JUMPER by BROWN,DEANDRE

SUB IN by MCNEAIL,KENYON
SUB OUT by HALL,TEVIN

MISS LAYUP by ASHAOLU,OLU
REBOUND OFF by ASHAOLU,OLU
MISS LAYUP by ASHAOLU,OLU

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by JOHNSON,CORDARIUS
SUB OUT by SMITH,LONNIE

MISS LAYUP by BROWN,DEANDRE

REBOUND OFF by MCNEAIL,KENYON

MISS JUMPER by BROWN,DEANDRE
REBOUND OFF by ASHAOLU,OLU

GOOD DUNK by ASHAOLU,OLU(in the paint)
MISS FT by ASHAOLU,OLU

FOUL by JOHNSON,CORDARIUS

SUB IN by SOUZA,ROMARIO
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JAMES

GOOD LAYUP by SOUZA,ROMARIO(in the paint)
ASSIST by JOHNSON,CORDARIUS

GOOD LAYUP by ASHAOLU,OLU(in the paint)
FOUL by SOUZA,ROMARIO

SUB IN by HALL,TEVIN
SUB OUT by MCNEAIL,KENYON

19:29

18:58
18:44
18:42
18:40
18:21
18:20
18:18
17:55
17:47
17:29
17:12
17:12
17:12
17:01

16:56
16:29
16:28
16:28
16:28
16:17
16:17

16:10
16:07
16:06
16:06
15:36
15:36
15:36
15:36
15:36
15:36
15:36
15:36
15:27

15:12
14:52
14:39
14:39
14:39
14:39
14:39
14:39
14:39

0-2

0-4

0-7

0-9

2-9

2-10
2-11

4-11

4-14

6-14

6-15

H2

H4

H7

H9

H7

H8
H9

H7

H 10

H8

H9

REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,SHAWN
MISS 3PTR by HENDERSON,SHAWN

STEAL by LEDBETTER,JEFF
GOOD LAYUP by LEDBETTER,JEFF(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by HENDERSON,SHAWN

STEAL by LEDBETTER,JEFF
GOOD LAYUP by WILEY,BRANDON(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by LEDBETTER,JEFF

GOOD 3PTR by LEDBETTER,JEFF
ASSIST by HENDERSON,SHAWN

REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,SHAWN
TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,SHAWN
GOOD LAYUP by HENDERSON,SHAWN(in the paint)

BLOCK by WILEY,BRANDON

FOUL by WILEY,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by LEDBETTER,JEFF

TIMEOUT media by TEAM
GOOD FT by WILEY,BRANDON
GOOD FT by WILEY,BRANDON

SUB IN by TATUM,LANDON
SUB OUT by GEIGER,DEREMY

GOOD 3PTR by LEDBETTER,JEFF
ASSIST by TATUM,LANDON

MISS FT by WILEY,BRANDON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by WILEY,BRANDON

SUB IN by BARONE,KYLE
SUB OUT by WILEY,BRANDON



GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,CORDARIUS
ASSIST by SOUZA,ROMARIO

MISS JUMPER by ASHAOLU,OLU

TURNOVER by SOUZA,ROMARIO
FOUL by SOUZA,ROMARIO

SUB IN by MCNEAIL,KENYON
SUB IN by JOHNSON,JAMES

SUB OUT by HALL,TEVIN
SUB OUT by SOUZA,ROMARIO

MISS 3PTR by ASHAOLU,OLU
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,JAMES
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,JAMES
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,JAMES

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,CORDARIUS

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,CORDARIUS

MISS 3PTR by MCNEAIL,KENYON

MISS 3PTR by ASHAOLU,OLU

SUB IN by LEWIS,JL

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JAMES

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,DEANDRE

SUB IN by SMITH,LONNIE
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,CORDARIUS

MISS JUMPER by BROWN,DEANDRE

GOOD FT by SMITH,LONNIE
GOOD FT by SMITH,LONNIE

SUB IN by JOHNSON,CORDARIUS
SUB OUT by LEWIS,JL

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,CORDARIUS

14:18
14:02
13:32
13:07
12:48
12:48
12:48
12:48
12:48
12:48
12:48
12:48
12:48
12:31

12:06

12:01
11:43
11:43
11:43
11:43
11:26
11:26

11:19

9-15 H 6
9-17 H8
9-20 H11
9-22 H13
9-24 H 15
9-26 H17
9-29 H20
10-29 H 19
11-29 H 18

TURNOVER by HENDERSON,SHAWN

REBOUND DEF by TOLEDO,LUIZ
GOOD LAYUP by BARONE,KYLE(in the paint)

STEAL by TOLEDO,LUIZ

SUB IN by GEIGER,DEREMY
SUB OUT by LEDBETTER,JEFF
GOOD 3PTR by GEIGER,DEREMY
ASSIST by TATUM,LANDON

FOUL by TOLEDO,LUIZ

SUB IN by MADISON,STEPHEN
SUB OUT by HENDERSON,SHAWN

BLOCK by BARONE,KYLE
REBOUND DEF by BARONE,KYLE
MISS 3PTR by MADISON,STEPHEN

REBOUND DEF by TATUM,LANDON

GOOD DUNK by BARONE,KYLE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by TATUM,LANDON

REBOUND DEF by BARONE,KYLE
GOOD LAYUP by TOLEDO,LUIZ(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by MADISON,STEPHEN

SUB IN by WILEY,BRANDON
SUB OUT by TOLEDO,LUIZ

REBOUND DEF by MADISON,STEPHEN

MISS JUMPER by TATUM,LANDON
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by GEIGER,DEREMY

REBOUND DEF by WILEY,BRANDON
GOOD 3PTR by GEIGER,DEREMY
ASSIST by BARONE,KYLE

FOUL by MADISON,STEPHEN

SUB IN by TOLEDO,LUIZ
SUB OUT by BARONE,KYLE
MISS 3PTR by GEIGER,DEREMY



GOOD JUMPER by ASHAOLU,OLU 07:25 13-29 H 16

07:11 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB IN by HALL,TEVIN 07:11
SUB OUT by BROWN,DEANDRE 07:11
07:11 SUB IN by HENDERSON,SHAWN
07:11 SUB OUT by MADISON,STEPHEN
06:47 13-31 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by TOLEDO,LUIZ(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,CORDARIUS 06:32
REBOUND OFF by ASHAOLU,OLU --
TURNOVER by ASHAOLU,OLU 06:29
06:29 SUB IN by LEDBETTER,JEFF
06:29 SUB OUT by TATUM,LANDON
06:20 MISS LAYUP by TOLEDO,LUIZ
-- REBOUND OFF by WILEY,BRANDON
06:07 MISS JUMPER by GEIGER,DEREMY
REBOUND DEF by MCNEAIL,KENYON --
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,CORDARIUS 05:52
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,LONNIE --
SUB IN by JOHNSON,JAMES 05:46
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,CORDARIUS 05:46
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,LONNIE 05:45
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,JAMES --
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,JAMES 05:41
-- REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,SHAWN
05:30 MISS JUMPER by WILEY,BRANDON
REBOUND DEF by ASHAOLU,OLU --
05:20 FOUL by GEIGER,DEREMY
GOOD FT by BROWN,DEANDRE 05:20 14-31 H17
MISS FT by BROWN,DEANDRE 05:20
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by BROWN,DEANDRE 05:18
SUB OUT by HALL,TEVIN 05:18
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,JAMES 04:58
04:57 STEAL by LEDBETTER,JEFF
FOUL by ASHAOLU,OLU 04:54
04:54 14-32 H 18 GOOD FT by GEIGER,DEREMY
04:54 14-33 H 19 GOOD FT by GEIGER,DEREMY
SUB IN by SOUZA,ROMARIO 04:54
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JAMES 04:54
04:54 SUB IN by BARONE,KYLE
04:54 SUB OUT by WILEY,BRANDON
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,LONNIE 04:39 17-33 H 16
ASSIST by BROWN,DEANDRE --
FOUL by MCNEAIL,KENYON 04:23
04:23 MISS FT by LEDBETTER,JEFF
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:23 17-34 H 17 GOOD FT by LEDBETTER,JEFF
04:23 17-35 H 18 GOOD FT by LEDBETTER,JEFF
04:23 SUB IN by TATUM,LANDON
04:23 SUB OUT by GEIGER,DEREMY
MISS 3PTR by MCNEAIL,KENYON 04:02
-- REBOUND DEF by LEDBETTER,JEFF
03:36 17-37 H 20 GOOD JUMPER by HENDERSON,SHAWN
-- ASSIST by LEDBETTER,JEFF
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,LONNIE 03:25
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
03:22 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
03:22 SUB IN by KAMMERER,JOE
03:22 SUB OUT by TOLEDO,LUIZ
03:01 MISS JUMPER by HENDERSON,SHAWN

REBOUND DEF by ASHAOLU,OLU --
TURNOVER by TEAM 02:41



02:15 TURNOVER by BARONE,KYLE

02:15 FOUL by BARONE,KYLE
SUB IN by HALL,TEVIN 02:15
SUB OUT by MCNEAIL,KENYON 02:15
GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,DEANDRE(in the paint) 01:59 19-37 H 18
01:25 MISS JUMPER by BARONE,KYLE
REBOUND DEF by SOUZA,ROMARIO =
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,DEANDRE (fastbreak)(in the
paint) 01:18 21-37 H 16
00:54 MISS LAYUP by TATUM,LANDON
REBOUND DEF by HALL,TEVIN -
GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,DEANDRE(fastbreak) 00:50 24-37 H13
00:46 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:41 SUB IN by TOLEDO,LUIZ
00:41 SUB IN by GEIGER,DEREMY
00:41 SUB IN by WILEY,BRANDON
00:41 SUB OUT by TATUM,LANDON
00:41 SUB OUT by KAMMERER,JOE
00:41 SUB OUT by BARONE,KYLE

00:32 24-39 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by TOLEDO,LUIZ(in the paint)
- ASSIST by BARONE,KYLE
GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,DEANDRE(in the paint) 00:20 26-39 H 13
ASSIST by ASHAOLU,OLU -
00:07 26-41 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by LEDBETTER,JEFF(in the paint)
- ASSIST by TATUM,LANDON

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Louisiana Tech Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Idaho

19:39 MISS JUMPER by TOLEDO,LUIZ
REBOUND DEF by MCNEAIL,KENYON --
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,DEANDRE 19:31

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL by ASHAOLU,OLU 19:29

19:16 FOUL by WILEY,BRANDON

19:16 TURNOVER by WILEY,BRANDON
GOOD JUMPER by SOUZA,ROMARIO 19:16 28-41 H 13

19:16 28-44 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by HENDERSON,SHAWN
== ASSIST by GEIGER,DEREMY

SUB IN by MCNEAIL,KENYON 19:16
SUB IN by SOUZA,ROMARIO 19:16
SUB OUT by HALL,TEVIN 19:16
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JAMES 19:16
MISS JUMPER by MCNEAIL,KENYON 19:02
= REBOUND DEF by LEDBETTER,JEFF
FOUL by SOUZA,ROMARIO 17:51
17:43 MISS LAYUP by TOLEDO,LUIZ
REBOUND DEF by MCNEAIL,KENYON -
17:37 FOUL by WILEY,BRANDON
17:37 SUB IN by BARONE,KYLE
17:37 SUB OUT by WILEY,BRANDON
GOOD JUMPER by SOUZA,ROMARIO 17:29 30-44 H 14
17:10 30-46 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by BARONE,KYLE(in the paint)
16:42 FOUL by TOLEDO,LUIZ
MISS FT by ASHAOLU,OLU 16:42
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM -
MISS FT by ASHAOLU,OLU 16:42

-- REBOUND DEF by BARONE,KYLE
16:21 MISS JUMPER by HENDERSON,SHAWN
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,DEANDRE --
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,DEANDRE 16:11



-- REBOUND DEF by GEIGER,DEREMY
FOUL by MCNEAIL,KENYON 16:06
16:06 30-47 H 17 GOOD FT by LEDBETTER,JEFF
16:06 30-48 H 18 GOOD FT by LEDBETTER,JEFF
16:06 30-49 H 19 GOOD FT by LEDBETTER,JEFF

SUB IN by JOHNSON,CORDARIUS 16:06
SUB OUT by MCNEAIL,KENYON 16:06
16:06 SUB IN by TATUM,LANDON
16:06 SUB OUT by GEIGER,DEREMY
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,LONNIE 15:51
-- REBOUND DEF by TATUM,LANDON
15:41 MISS LAYUP by HENDERSON,SHAWN
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,DEANDRE --
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,LONNIE 15:35
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,LONNIE --
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,LONNIE 15:30
15:30 BLOCK by BARONE,KYLE
REBOUND OFF by ASHAOLU,OLU --
GOOD LAYUP by ASHAOLU,OLU(in the paint) 15:27 32-49 H 17
15:08 MISS 3PTR by LEDBETTER,JEFF
REBOUND DEF by ASHAOLU,OLU --
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,CORDARIUS 14:56
14:56 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB IN by MCNEAIL,KENYON 14:56
SUB OUT by SMITH,LONNIE 14:56
14:56 SUB IN by GEIGER,DEREMY
14:56 SUB OUT by LEDBETTER,JEFF
14:42 TURNOVER by BARONE,KYLE
14:34 FOUL by BARONE,KYLE
GOOD FT by BROWN,DEANDRE 14:34 33-49 H 16
GOOD FT by BROWN,DEANDRE 14:34 34-49 H 15
14:21 TURNOVER by HENDERSON,SHAWN
14:21 SUB IN by WILEY,BRANDON
14:21 SUB OUT by TOLEDO,LUIZ
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,DEANDRE 13:55

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
13:26 34-52 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by HENDERSON,SHAWN
-- ASSIST by TATUM,LANDON

13:03 FOUL by WILEY,BRANDON
GOOD FT by ASHAOLU,OLU 13:03 35-52 H 17
MISS FT by ASHAOLU,OLU 13:03
-- REBOUND DEF by GEIGER,DEREMY
13:03 SUB IN by TOLEDO,LUIZ
13:03 SUB OUT by WILEY,BRANDON

12:50 35-54 H 19 GOOD JUMPER by HENDERSON,SHAWN
-- ASSIST by TOLEDO,LUIZ

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 12:35
TURNOVER by MCNEAIL,KENYON 12:19

12:17 STEAL by TOLEDO,LUIZ
FOUL by SOUZA,ROMARIO 12:03
SUB IN by JOHNSON,JAMES 12:03
SUB OUT by SOUZA,ROMARIO 12:03

11:58 MISS 3PTR by GEIGER,DEREMY
REBOUND DEF by MCNEAIL,KENYON --

11:53 FOUL by TATUM,LANDON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:53
GOOD FT by BROWN,DEANDRE 11:53 36-54 H 18
MISS FT by BROWN,DEANDRE 11:53

-- REBOUND DEF by GEIGER,DEREMY
11:30 MISS LAYUP by TOLEDO,LUIZ
-- REBOUND OFF by BARONE,KYLE
FOUL by JOHNSON,JAMES 11:28



REBOUND DEF by ASHAOLU,OLU
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,JAMES

STEAL by BROWN,DEANDRE
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,CORDARIUS

BLOCK by ASHAOLU,OLU

MISS FT by BROWN,DEANDRE

SUB IN by SMITH,LONNIE
SUB OUT by MCNEAIL,KENYON

FOUL by JOHNSON,JAMES

SUB IN by LEWIS,JL

SUB IN by ROSHELL,ANTWOND
SUB OUT by ASHAOLU,OLU
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JAMES

GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,CORDARIUS
ASSIST by BROWN,DEANDRE

MISS FT by ROSHELL,ANTWOND
SUB IN by MCNEAIL,KENYON

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,CORDARIUS
FOUL by ROSHELL,ANTWOND

STEAL by MCNEAIL,KENYON

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
MISS FT by MCNEAIL,KENYON

TURNOVER by SMITH,LONNIE

FOUL by BROWN,DEANDRE

SUB IN by ASHAOLU,OLU
SUB OUT by LEWIS,JL

36-56 H 20

36-57 H21
36-58 H 22

39-58 H 19

39-60 H21

39-61 H22

39-64 H25

39-65 H 26

MISS JUMPER by TATUM,LANDON

REBOUND DEF by BARONE,KYLE
TURNOVER by GEIGER,DEREMY

STEAL by TATUM,LANDON
MISS LAYUP by HENDERSON,SHAWN

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by HENDERSON,SHAWN
ASSIST by GEIGER,DEREMY

FOUL by GEIGER,DEREMY

REBOUND DEF by GEIGER,DEREMY

MISS JUMPER by BARONE,KYLE
REBOUND OFF by TOLEDO,LUIZ
MISS 3PTR by GEIGER,DEREMY
REBOUND OFF by HENDERSON,SHAWN

GOOD FT by HENDERSON,SHAWN
GOOD FT by HENDERSON,SHAWN

SUB IN by KAMMERER,JOE
SUB IN by LEDBETTER,JEFF
SUB OUT by GEIGER,DEREMY
SUB OUT by TOLEDO,LUIZ

GOOD JUMPER by LEDBETTER,JEFF
ASSIST by TATUM,LANDON
FOUL by KAMMERER,JOE

REBOUND DEF by BARONE,KYLE

GOOD FT by TATUM,LANDON
MISS FT by TATUM,LANDON
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TURNOVER by LEDBETTER,JEFF

FOUL by HENDERSON,SHAWN
REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,SHAWN
GOOD 3PTR by LEDBETTER,JEFF
ASSIST by HENDERSON,SHAWN
STEAL by TATUM,LANDON

MISS FT by TATUM,LANDON

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by TATUM,LANDON



MISS 3PTR by BROWN,DEANDRE

FOUL by ROSHELL,ANTWOND

SUB IN by JOHNSON,CORDARIUS
SUB OUT by ROSHELL,ANTWOND

TURNOVER by JOHNSON,CORDARIUS

FOUL by JOHNSON,CORDARIUS

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,CORDARIUS

FOUL by JOHNSON,CORDARIUS

SUB IN by ROSHELL,ANTWOND
SUB OUT by MCNEAIL,KENYON

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,LONNIE

REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,CORDARIUS

TURNOVER by JOHNSON,CORDARIUS
SUB IN by SOUZA,ROMARIO
SUB OUT by SMITH,LONNIE

MISS 3PTR by ASHAOLU,OLU

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,DEANDRE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS FT by JOHNSON,CORDARIUS
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,CORDARIUS
SUB IN by LEWIS,JL

SUB IN by HALL,TEVIN

SUB OUT by ASHAOLU,OLU

SUB OUT by BROWN,DEANDRE

STEAL by LEWIS,JL
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,CORDARIUS

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,CORDARIUS

39-66 H 27
39-67 H 28

39-69 H30

39-70 H31

39-71 H32
39-72 H33

39-74 H35

40-74 H 34

SUB IN by WILEY,BRANDON

SUB IN by MADISON,STEPHEN
SUB OUT by HENDERSON,SHAWN
SUB OUT by BARONE,KYLE

REBOUND DEF by TATUM,LANDON
GOOD FT by TATUM,LANDON
GOOD FT by TATUM,LANDON

SUB IN by GEIGER,DEREMY

SUB OUT by TATUM,LANDON

STEAL by MADISON,STEPHEN
GOOD LAYUP by WILEY,BRANDON(in the paint)

GOOD FT by WILEY,BRANDON
REBOUND DEF by WILEY,BRANDON
GOOD FT by MADISON,STEPHEN

GOOD FT by MADISON,STEPHEN

SUB IN by TATUM,LANDON
SUB OUT by LEDBETTER,JEFF

MISS JUMPER by GEIGER,DEREMY
REBOUND OFF by KAMMERER,JOE
GOOD LAYUP by KAMMERER,JOE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TATUM,LANDON
MISS 3PTR by MADISON,STEPHEN

FOUL by MADISON,STEPHEN

TURNOVER by WILEY,BRANDON

BLOCK by KAMMERER,JOE

SUB IN by JORG,PAUL

SUB IN by SHAYNE,SHERIDAN
SUB IN by LEDBETTER,JEFF
SUB OUT by WILEY,BRANDON
SUB OUT by TATUM,LANDON
SUB OUT by GEIGER,DEREMY

REBOUND DEF by LEDBETTER,JEFF
TURNOVER by SHAYNE,SHERIDAN



STEAL by SOUZA,ROMARIO

GOOD FT by HALL,TEVIN
GOOD FT by HALL,TEVIN

BLOCK by ROSHELL,ANTWOND
REBOUND DEF by ROSHELL,ANTWOND

GOOD FT by SOUZA,ROMARIO
GOOD FT by SOUZA,ROMARIO

GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,CORDARIUS
ASSIST by SOUZA,ROMARIO
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

FOUL by ROSHELL,ANTWOND

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,CORDARIUS

FOUL by LEWIS,JL

MISS LAYUP by SOUZA,ROMARIO

REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,JL
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,CORDARIUS

41-74
42-74

43-74
44-74

47-74

47-75

47-76
47-77

H 33
H 32

H 31
H 30

H 27

H 28

H 29
H 30

FOUL by SHAYNE,SHERIDAN

MISS JUMPER by JORG,PAUL

FOUL by KAMMERER,JOE

TURNOVER by MADISON,STEPHEN

MISS FT by KAMMERER,JOE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by KAMMERER,JOE

REBOUND DEF by MADISON,STEPHEN

GOOD FT by MADISON,STEPHEN
GOOD FT by MADISON,STEPHEN

REBOUND DEF by LEDBETTER,JEFF



